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3 

An Act to grant a sum of money out of the Consolidated Fund and to 
appropriate the same for the service of Barbados for the Year ending 31 5t 

March,2015. 

[Commencement: 1st April, 2014] 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Barbados as follows: 



4 APPROPRIATION ACT, 2014-4 

Short title 

1. This Actmay be cited as the Appropriation Act, 2014. 

Grant of $1,680,621,723 

.2. The Accountant-General may, on the warrant of the Minister or a 
person authorised by the Minister, in writing, issue out ofthe Consolidated Fund 
and apply towards making good the supply granted for the service of the year 
ending the 3 pI March, 2015, a sum not exceeding in the aggregate 
$1,680,621,723. 

Appropriation 

3. The sum referred to in section 2 is hereby appropriated for the services 
and purposes set out in the Schedule in accordance with section 109(1) of the 
Constitution and is so appropriated as from 1 st April, 2014. 

Date on which grant takes effect 

4. The date on which the grant of the sum referred to in section 2 takes 
effect, is pI April, 2014. 
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SCHEDULE 

(Section 3) 

ABSTRACTS OF THE APPROPRIATION GRANTS 

Governor-General 

Parliament 

Service 

Prime Minister's Office 

Cabinet Office 

Ministry of the Civil Service 

Ombudsman 

Audit 

Treasury 

Ministry of Finance and Economic Affairs 

Ministry of Health 

Ministry of Tourism and International Transport 

Ministry of Home Affairs 

Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions 

Office of the Attorney-General 

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade 

Ministry of Transport and Works 

Ministry of Social Care, Constituency Empowerment and 
Community Development 

Post Office 

Ministry of Agriculture, Food, Fisheries and 
Water Resource Management 

Ministry of Environment and Drainage 

Ministry of Housing, Lands and Rural Development 

Ministry of Labour, Social Security and 
Human Resource Development 

Ministry of Education, Science, Technology and Innovation 

Ministry of Culture, Sports and Youth 

Ministry ofindustry, International Business, Commerce and 
Small Business Development 

Appropriated for 
2014-2015 

$ 

711,190 

10,571,158 

93,810,320 

9,531,194 

9,851,035 

421,568 

1,000,326 

54,000,000 

137,070,019 

257,986,615 

129,710,692 

31,160,379 

354,643 

65,096,490 

46,928,726 

79,104,250 

66,992,891 

10,640,632 

84,061,801 

90,752,999 

87,687,839 

60,531,892 

292,133,624 

32,749,819 

27,761,621 

1,680,621,723 
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