# APPROPRIATION ACT, 2014-4

## Arrangement of Sections

- 1. Short title
- 2. Grant of \$1,680,621,723
- 3. Appropriation
- 4. Date on which grant takes effect

## **SCHEDULE**

## ABSTRACTS OF THE APPROPRIATION GRANTS

### **BARBADOS**

I assent ELLIOTT F. BELGRAVE Governor-General 27th March, 2014.

#### 2014-4

An Act to grant a sum of money out of the Consolidated Fund and to appropriate the same for the service of Barbados for the Year ending 31st March, 2015.

[Commencement: 1st April, 2014]

ENACTED by the Parliament of Barbados as follows:

#### Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act, 2014.

### Grant of \$1,680,621,723

2. The Accountant-General may, on the warrant of the Minister or a person authorised by the Minister, in writing, issue out of the Consolidated Fund and apply towards making good the supply granted for the service of the year ending the 31st March, 2015, a sum not exceeding in the aggregate \$1,680,621,723.

## **Appropriation**

3. The sum referred to in section 2 is hereby appropriated for the services and purposes set out in the *Schedule* in accordance with section 109(1) of the *Constitution* and is so appropriated as from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2014.

## Date on which grant takes effect

4. The date on which the grant of the sum referred to in section 2 takes effect, is 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2014.

## **SCHEDULE**

(Section 3)

## ABSTRACTS OF THE APPROPRIATION GRANTS

	· Service	Appropriated for 2014–2015
		\$
10.	Governor-General	711,190
12.	Parliament _	10,571,158
13.	Prime Minister's Office	93,810,320
15.	Cabinet Office	9,531,194
16.	Ministry of the Civil Service	9,851,035
17.	Ombudsman	421,568
18.	Audit	1,000,326
19.	Treasury	54,000,000
21.	Ministry of Finance and Economic Affairs	137,070,019
23.	Ministry of Health	257,986,615
27.	Ministry of Tourism and International Transport	129,710,692
28.	Ministry of Home Affairs	31,160,379
29.	Office of the Director of Public Prosecutions	354,643
30.	Office of the Attorney-General	65,096,490
32.	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Foreign Trade	46,928,726
40.	Ministry of Transport and Works	79,104,250
42.	Ministry of Social Care, Constituency Empowerment and Community Development	66,992,891
50.	Post Office	10,640,632
72.	Ministry of Agriculture, Food, Fisheries and Water Resource Management	84,061,801
73.	Ministry of Environment and Drainage	90,752,999
75.	Ministry of Housing, Lands and Rural Development	87,687,839
76.	Ministry of Labour, Social Security and Human Resource Development	60,531,892
77.	Ministry of Education, Science, Technology and Innovation	292,133,624
78.	Ministry of Culture, Sports and Youth	32,749,819
79.	Ministry of Industry, International Business, Commerce and	, ,,,,,,,,
•	Small Business Development	27,761,621
		1,680,621,723